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Page 236. History of Walker County, Alabama. Dombhart.

GILES C. JONES, "A son of Wallace and Susan (Beavert) Jones,
was born in Walker County, Alabama, in 1799, twenty vears
before Alabama was admitted to the Union. Reared in a wild
and unsettled country, he somehow managed to secure a very
good education and became a physician and surgeon. He
practiced his profession in the Jasper vicinity all his life.
He was one of the organizers of York Lodge #211 of the
Masonic Fraternity, in 1854., and served as its first
Worshipful Master. Dr. Jones died in Jasper in 1859.

He married to Mary A. Brooks, who was born in Marshall County,
Alsbama, in 1809, and who died at Newtonville Alabama in
1880, Children were:

William W. Jones,
Tobe Jones
Warren Jones,
Henry Jones,

Ras Jones.
Marion Yones

Ref: Jones Family Records
Moore's History of Ala.Vol 2, page 7¢

1850 Census of Walker County:

Family #215. Giles C. Jones, Age 43, Farmer, Property
valued at $500.00, born in
South Carolina (1807%.
Wife: Mary A. ( Brooks), age 41, born in S.C.

Children:

William W. (Wilburn) age 27, born Ala. (MB)
Jasper H. 19 same
Louisa M. 16 same
Elizabeth H. 13 same
Asturn O. 11 same
Giles W.W. g same
Heary A. 6 same
Erasmus A. (Ras) L, same
Mary Susan 2 same
Charles M. (Marion) L mos. same

Susa Annah Jones 65, born in N.C.
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Page 237. History of Walker County, Alabame - Dombhart.

"WILLIAM WALLACE JONES, a son of Wallace Jones, and Susan
(Beavert) Jones, was born on the Warrior River in Walker
County, Alabama in 1804, fifteen years before Alabama
became a state. He was a carpenter by trade and had much
to de with the building of the first flat boats that were
launched on the Warrior River. In the early 1820s, he
went through Squaw Shoals on the Warrior River in the first
flat boat that ever crossed them, with a load of staves
that were sold at:Tuscaloosa. This feat proved that the
dangerous shoals eould be crossed successfully, and thereby
the markets of Tuscaloosa, Demopolis and Mobile were opened
to Walker County products. William Wallace Jones was
married twice, first to a Miss Files, and second to Polly
Tubb, daughter of Daniel Tubb of Walker County. Children
by the first marriage were: .

1 William Wallace Jones, dJr.

Zs Abner Jones,

L =S James W. Jones who married Samantha Odom.
= Jasper Riley Jones, who was born near New

Lexington, Walker County, Ala., on April 3,

1825. On Sept. 15, 1863 he enlisted at Jasper

as a private in Co. "G" of the 56th Ala. Inf.

and served until the end of the war. He

married Bathsheba Cain, who was born Aug. 26. 1829
and died Feb. 10 1864, and who is buried at
Progidence Cem.

o ry Ann Jones, who merried Wm.Cranford.

b Sallie Jones, who married Henry Evans.

e = Cecelia Jones, who merried Richard Carmichael.

U Caroline Jones, who married John M. Shererx*,
Children by 2nd marriage were:

9. Giles O. Jones, who married Jane Gray.

5< 5 Paul Pinkston Jones, who was born April 15,184

near Oakman. On April 2, 1861 he enlisted at
Jasper as a Private in Co. "I" of the 50th Ala.
Inf. He was wounded at Atlanta on July 28, 1864
and sent home; but in Sept. 1864 he reinlisted as
1st Sgt. in Co. "G" of Musgroves Battalion and
served until the end of the war. He was a Lawyer
by Profession and specialized in handling land
and pension claims. He died Feb. 6 1911 and is
buried in Zion Cemetery at farrish. He was
Married to Evaline Covin.

11, Daniel Lee Jones, was born near New Lexington,
Walker County on March 6, 1845. On June 1lith
1862 he enlisted at Jasper as a private in Co. "G"
of the 56th Ala. Inf. under Capt. Shepherd, and
served until the close of the war. He married
Millie Garner.,

12 4 Thomas A. Jones, who ma rried Lavonia Grace.
13 John J. Jones who married Edna Bailey.
3/ Samuel H. Jones, who never married.

* Note: This conflicts with other information, which indicates
that she might have been daughter of Wallace and Susan B. Jones.

See Reverse side this page.





image7.jpeg
1850 Census of Walker County, shows the following:

Family #337. William Jones, Age hé years, born in S.C.
: Mery A. Jones, age:32, born in Ala,
Caroline — 19, same
William =~ 18, same
Abner A, ..15, same
Celia = --13, - -same
Gileg O, _ . 7k same
Pineton 5, same
Thomas L. s 3, —-Same
Samuel - : 2, - same -

No record of John J. or Danigl Lee, who eVidently were born after
Census.
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Page 238. History of Walker County - Dombhart.

"JAMES AUSBORN JONES, a son.of Wallace and Susan (Beavert)
Jones was born on the Warrior River in Wal ker County, Alabama,
on February 14, 1809. Reared on a wilderness, he followed
that profession all of his life, although at one time he was
prosecuting attorney'for the County. He died on Sept. 24,1892
and is buried in Zion Cemebery, at Parrish. Mr. Jones was
married twice, lst to Eliza Files and 2nd to Artamissa Garrlson,
who was born March 6, 1825 and died April 5, 1895, and is
buried in Zion Cemetery at Parrish. Children by the 1lst
marriage are:
s & William Yeffeerson Jones, who was born in 1836 and
died near America in 1907, having spent his entire
-1ife in that Joellity. In early life he was a civil
engineer, but in later years devoted himself entirely
to farming. He was a soldier in the Confederate Army
and served throughout the war. He was married to
Edith Garrison: Children were. (1). James Jones,
(2). Wm. R. (Tudge) Jones, (3). Kirg Jones, (4)
Jacob Jones, (5) Ausborn Jones, (6) Sarah jones,
(7) Eliza‘Jones, (8) Eady Jones, (9) Bessie Jones,
(lO) Dorenda dJones.
e - Bulus Logd Jones was born Feb. 23, 1838 on Cain Creek
2 miles South of Ozkman. On July 13, 1861 he enlisted
at Ft. Jackson, Ark., as a private, and later as a
2nd Lieut. ih Co."B" of the bth Ark. Inf. After the
battle of Corinth allothers officers being sick or
wounded, he commanded the Company at Shiloh. After
May 1, 1862 command was reorganized and Mr. Jonss
was released. However in Sept. 1862 he reinlisted
at Jasper as 1lst Lieut of Co. "G" 10th Ala Cavalry
and served until] the end of the war. In the early
days of its history, Mr. Jones served as Mayor of
Days Gap (Oakman). He died on Sept. 5, 1912 and is
buried in Prodence Cemetery. Mr. Jones was married tc
Mary E. Kirkpatrick who was born Oct. 16, 1846 and
died May L, 1897 and is buried at Profidence.
Children were:
1. OSarah Delila Jones, who married James I. Laird.
2. Samariamus Jones, who married John Minter Sherer
3. Jdacob A. "Bud" Jones who married Miss Hyche.
L. Giles W. "Biss™ Jones who married Annie Banks.
5. Leighton Tramuel Jones who married lst, Dolly
Deason and 2nd, Victoria Lawson.
6. Pernie Jones who married John Davidson,
7. Susan Jones who merried William Blackwood.
8.MarthaAnn Jones, who married a Mr.Copeland.

Ref: Moore's History of Ala. Vol 3,P.234
Census Confed. Vet. 1907
Jdenes Family Records.
Grave Stones.

See Reverse side for additiorm 1 recorde.
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1860 Census:of Walker County, Ala. shows the follin,

Family #630-622.

2

James A. Jones, age 48 years,
Born in S.C. :

Wife: Artamesa, age 35 years
Born in Ala.

Children: : ,
Samiramus, age 13, born. Ala.
Jacob A, 11  same
Giles W. 9 ° same
Martha W. 7 same
Leeton T. L same
Sarah H. - same

Adjoining above family is the following:

Family #626-621.

Jefferson Jones, age 24, born Ala
Wife: Eady, age 24, born in Ala.
Children:

James 6, S ame
William 4, = _  saiie

Licurgus 2, same.
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MINERVA JONES. (Daughter of Wallace & Susan (Beavert) Jones).

]}l'ﬁm’g
Excerpts from 1850 Census - Walker County, Alabama. 5,305

)
Family #75. ) /g,l‘
Thomas Reed, Age 36 years, born in Ten7/

Wife: Minerva, (she was 1st married to/Whitney)
Age 4O, born in S.C.

Children:

Margaret (Reed), age 6, Born in Ala.
Reuben C. (Reed]. age 5 same

Mary A. (Heed) age 2 same

Jim Polk (feed) age 1 same

(Silas & Pierce Reed born later).

I. Marion Whitney* age 21, born in Ala.

Susannah Whitney 17 same
Elizabeth Whitney 15 same
Elkanan Whitney 12 same

* He married Elizabeth Ann (Aunt Betty) Baker, daughter of
Francis Richard Baker.

Adjoininge this family was the family of Jefferson Jones #7L.

Excerpt from the 1860 Census - Walker County, Alabama.

Family #335-338. Isaac M. Whitney,age 30 years, Born in Ala
Wife: Elizabeth A. (Baker), age 23
born in Ala.

Children:
Richard G. (Graves) Whitney, 3, Ala.
Minerva (6.) Whitney, 9mos .

Susan Jones, age 74, born in S.C.

Note: Susan (Beavert) Jones, in 1860 was then residing with
her grandson, Isaac Marion Whitney. She is reported
to have died in 1870, at the age of 90 years. he
then would have been born in 1780. Her husband
Wallkce was born around 1775, and died in 1856.
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. Medicine. From 185

Page 236. History of Walker County, Alabama, by Dombhart.

WILLIAM W. (WILBURN) JONES, a son of Dr. Giles C. Jones
and wife Mary (Brooks) Jones, was born near Jasper on
August 3, 1827. He was reared in Walker County, Alabama
but attended the Old Memphis Medical College at Memphis,
Tennessee where he graduated with the degree. of Doctor of
% to 1866 he practiced. medicine in
Jasper and during the périod of the Civil War he was -
stationed at Jasper as a Confederate. Surgeon. In 1866,
he moved to Newtonville in Fayette. County, Alabama., where
he died on August 3, 1910. . Dr. Jones was married twice,
first to a Miss Stovall, who-was born,. and who died at Jasper
in 1865, and second, to Mrs. Elizabeth (Womack) Bell, who
was born and died at Newtonville. Children by the first
marriage were: ; - i

’

1. James J. Jongé,rPhysidian ahd'Surgeon, who died at
Newtonville in 1884, and
2. Benjamen Giles Jonés, who moved to San Benito, Texas.

Children By,the 2nd Marriagé:

1. William Warren Jones who died in 1880 at the age of
16 years.

2. Ida Jones, who married Judge James J. Ray of Jasper,
Alabama.

3. Dora Jones, who married Dr. Wm. A. Bell of Fayette.

L. Tarley W. Jones, Physician of Fayette,

5. Wilmetta Jones, who married P.P. Mayfield, teacher
and farmer, of Newtonxille.

The 1860 census shows a family group in Walker County, Alabama,
which is probably connected with the above group, but the
relationship is not proven.

Family #12-12, Wilburn W. Jones. (Note name difference)
Age 32 years,
Wife: Minerva  Age 33,
Benj. Stovall, Age 27,
Dorcas, Age 23.

Both Dr. Jones and his brother in law were physicians.

Dr, Peabody Burdett Mayfield, of Tuscaloosa reports that

Dr., W.W.Jones and his wife Mary (Brooks) Jones had two
children, as above stated, and that Dr. Jones, and his wife
Elizabeth (Womack) Bell, had thirteen children, only four of
whom lived much beyond maturity. There were numerous deaths
of typhoid in this family.

See reverse side this page for other information.
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NEWTONVILLE CEMETERY. (Shepherd Church).

Grave- Markers:

LaFlore- Jones, - 1856-1872.

Charles O. Jones, Born January 5, 1869 died Sept. 9, 1873.
Dr.W.W. Jones; "Born 1827, died 1910.

Elizabeth, w1fe of Dr.W.W. Jones, 1841-1880.
Ida M.L. Bell Born Oct. 30, 1860, died October 25, 1880
William Warren Jones, Born Nov. 2,71861, died Nov. 15, 1886.
James J. Jones, M.D., Born 5=1- 185hu died Dec. i, 1884. i
T.W. Jones, IM.D (Dr. Tol}. Born April 30, 1875 died’
Erll 16, 1926.
Mallnda G. Vawter (No relatlon - but who lived with the Dr.
W.W. Jones Family. Born Dec. 1. 1831
died Nov. 13, 1926.

Note: 1Ida M.L. Bell was a child by first marriage.of
Elizabeth (Womack) Bell, 2nd wife of Dr.W.W. Jones.
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Page 315. History of Walker County, Alabama. Dombhart,

JAMES JASPER RAY, was born July 31, 1857 near Pilgrim
Post Office, Fayette County, Alabama, a son of Eli jah

and Lucy Ann (Bright) Ray, both of whom were natives of
Virginia; and a grandson of Jessie and Elizabeth Wright
of Virginia. He was educated in the public schools of
Fayette County and at the University of Alabama, from
which he graduated with a degree of Batchelor of Lgws

in 1881, He was admitted to the bar in that year 'and
began his practice at Fayette, but shortly after moved

to Jasper. He was Register in Chancery from July 16,
1883 until November 10, 1900; stat@ Senator 1900 to

1901, and was appointed Judge of the newly created 1l4th
Judicial District on February 25, 1907. He died Nov. 1,
1933. He was married at Newtonville, Alabama on October
lith 1884 to Ida_J, Jones, a daughter of Dr.W.W. Jones.
She died on August 31, 1887, and on May 1, 1890, he married
Ella E.Edney, a daughter of John M.Edney.

Children by the 1st Marriage:

Alex. B. Eay.
Children by the 2nd Marriage:

Ida Léuise Ray,
T.M. Ray, and
Gladstone Ray, of California.

Ref: Owens Alabama History, Vol. 4, page

1415
Mountain Eagle, Nov. 1. 1933,





image14.jpeg
1.23- 1858, D /1938

M/' s L Zharmersa Sfov,q///ﬁutaw/&
BEN G. JONES,” Son of Dr. Willigs Wilburn Jones, by his
first marriage,married Minerva Whitney,
daughter of Isagec Marion Whitney and wife
Elizabeth Ann (Baker) Whitney, in Fayette
County, Alabama, on January 29, 1880.
79/

They moved to Texas on account of illness of
the children: :

Their children were: -

@M
Dr. Oscar.Jones, died in Louisiana.

Roxie May, died at Fayette, Alabama,
on 4-12-1912. She was
born 9-23-1889. Buried in
Fayette Cemetery, worked as
a miliner. Never married.
Wyman,hﬁlkmd‘o Texas. i I’F;"
Florence, Married Honeycuttj mx‘g&
Hillman To Texas.
Mary L. same

Hillman and Mary Lee are still alive
(7-1-1963.

It is reputed in the Baker Family that Aunt Betty
Whitney (Elizabeth A. BWaker, daughter of Francis Richard
Baker), usuzlly referred to Dr. William Widburn Jones, as
"Cousin Will", Whether this was the result of her daughter
Minerva Whitney having married his son Ben G. Jgnes, is not
known . Since Aunt Betty's mother was Martha Ann Jones,
and it is not now known positively who her ancestors were,
it is not possible to now determine what relationship, if
any existed. It is reputed that George Baker's family
came to_ Tuscaloosa County with the Thomas Hogg family and
Thomes L. Jones family from Georgia, around 1518.

"Tuscaloosa Blabama, its Early Days 1806-1865,"
Alabama 976-146. Clinton:

"Thomas Hogg was State Senator from Tuscaloosa
County, 1819-1821". The Capital was then at Cahaba.

"Historical Collections of Jefferson County, Ala".
WPA 976-197 Page 2.
Referr§ng to the 0ld School at Pleasant Heights, near
McCalla. Makes reference to the fact that "the late Gov. Hogg
of Texas, was a former student at the school". Probable time 186¢
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Page 240. Walker County History.
WILLIAM R. (TUDGE) JONES, A son of William Jefferson and Edith
{Garrison) Jones, was born in Walker County in 1856. In 1878
a new post office was established with Mr Jones as the lst post
master. This post office was known as Hewitt, and was located
on the old Baltimore Road, about two miles NE of the present site
of America, on what was then known as the Rufus Jones place and
was sometimes called Jonesboro. Mr. Jones served as Postmaster
during the years 1878 and 1879, when he was succeeded by his half
brother Team Jones. In 1886 William &, Jones was again appointed
postmaster. In 1888 the Hewitt post of fice was moved to the
preseat site ofAmerica, and on Jan 1, 1891 was again moved to the
present site of Parrish, and the name changed to Parrish.. Mr.
Jones built the lst home in Parrish and used part of the residence
as the post office. He served until 1914. In addition, he
engaged in farming, pperated a mercantile ﬁusiness, and acted
as justice of the peace for many years. e was trwice married,
1st to Amanda Robinson and 2nd to Cordelia Ann Yackson.
Children by 1lst marriage§

Gilman Jones,

Vada Jones.
Children by 2nd marriage:
: Temperance Ersula Jones, who married Arthur T.
Cole. Egbert Ferdinand Jones who married Hester Gray.
William Lloyd Jones who married Rilla Livingston and served as
postmaster at Parrish for many years. Mattie Zula dones who
married Lewis H. Nelson. Amanda Ethel Jones who married
Irvin Woodfin. Arthur Cecil Jones who married Tessie Derrick.
Newton Everett Jones who married Belva Fite. Rufus Fred
Jones and Robert Lewis Jones.

Miscellaneous:

Thomas Jones entered land in Sec. 28.Tp 15 R 5 on 2-28-1836.
Samuel C. Jones entered land in Sec. 4. Tp 14, R 5 on 2-28-36.
William H. Jones entered land in Sec 10 tp 16 R 6 on 2-4-51
Elias A. Jones entered land in Sec. 8 tp 14 R 4, on 9-8-55.
LeRoy Jones entered land &n Sec 36. Tp 13 R 7 on 9-28-60.
Jeptha C. Jones, Confed.Sold. Co a 24th Ala inf. is buried in
Swindle Grave Yard.
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Page 197. History of Walker County, Alabama. Dombhart.

JOHN R. GAMBLE, was the son of Robert and Margaret Gamble.
Robert Gamble was a native of Ireland and a soldier in the
American Revolution, and was present at the surrender of

Lord Cornwallis at Yorktown, Va. John R.Gamble followed

in his father's foot steps and served under General Andrew
Jackson during the War of 1812 and the Indian campaigns of
1813. He was mustered our of service shortly after
Weatherford'!s surrender and settled in the wilds ofShelby
County, near the present site of Calera. When that place
began to show signs of settlement he moved himself and

family to Walker County, and entered Government land in

Se€. 7. Tp. 14 Range 6 on November 28, 1836. He was a minister
in the Methodist Church for many years, having been licensed to
preach in Jasper, at a Quarterly Conference held at Gold Mine
Camp Ground, in Marion County on September 8, 1838. Mr.

Gamble died in 1863, after holding several county offices.

He was married in Shelby County to Jane Mills, a daughter of
James and Margaret Mills of V¥irginia, the former a Revolutionary
War soldier. She died on July 18, 1886 and is buried at the
Harrel Burying Ground in Blount County. Among their children
were D.. J.W. Gamble of Jefferson County, and F.A. Gamble of
Jdasper.

Ref. Owens History Vol 3, page 630
Armes Story of Coal & Iron
Northern Alabama, page 176
Wests History of Methodism
Walker County Tract Book.

NOTE: He was the Grandfather of Rev. Foster K. Gamble of
East Lake Methodist Churche.

1860 Census - Walker County, Alabama.
Family #431-417. Benj. Jones Age 62, born in N.C. (1798).

Mary 60, born in S.C. (1800).
Nancy D. 2%, borw in Ala,
Catherine 20, same

Artera 1, same, male.

b
John &, Gamble 68, Born in S.C.

Jane Gamble 62, born in Tenn.
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EXCERPTS FROM 1850 CENSUS

Family #42.
Family #49.
Family #62.
Family #7L.
Family #75.
Famil 80
Family #81.

! W(.
RICHARD AV JONES, Age 35,

’)Walker County, Alabama.

Born Georgia (1815)

Amn B. 2. . 4~ 25, Born Alabama
John T. &7 Z;f/"f“’ 1, same.
gYRUS BAKER, Age 23, Born in Alabama  (1827)
ilicia 27, same
Marcellus 5: same
illxil_xs 3, same
is same
William 77: Born in North Carolina (1773).
Elihu 20, Born in Alabama.
JOSEPH BAKER, Age 50, Born in Georgia (1800)
Nancy 48 Born in North Carolima.
Catherine 22
William 21
Henry 19
James 1=
Franklin i)
Moriah 18, Female.

JEFFERSON JONES, Age 23, Born in Alabama (1827)
Lucy 27 same

William 3 same

Virganna 1 same

Thomas Reed, Age 36, Born in Tenn.

Minerva L0, Born in South Carolina
Margaret (Reed) 6, Born in Ala,

Reuben C, " 5, same

Mary A. i 2, same

Jim Polk " 1, same

I. Marion Whitney 21, same

Susannah " 17, same

Elizabeth " 15, same

Elkanan i 12, same.

Note: Minerva, daughter of Wallace and Susan (Beavert
Jones lst married Mr. Whitney, after he died she
married Thomas Reed. Her son, Isaac Marion Whitney
married Elizabeth Ann Baker, daughter of Francis
Richard Baker. Two other Reed children, Silas and
Pierce @ere born subsequent to this census.

THOMAS JONES,  Age 46, Born in Georgha (1804)
Elizabeth LO, same

Greenbury 15, Born in Alabama.

Pitha 13, same

Elizabeth 12, same

Samuel 9, same

JACKSON JONES, Age 23, Born in Alabame (1827).
Mary 28, same

Nancy 5, same

James 1, same
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Excerpts from 1850 Cengus - Walker County, Alabama.

Famil

88.

Family #115.

Famil

183.

Family #215.

Family#216.
Famil 252.

/

AN L Soret Reten Baken >
f3.R. BAKER,” Age 4L, Born in North Carolina (1806)
Susan 38, Born in Ala,

L.W. 18, same

Varius 16, same

Peter C. 13, same

John D, 11, same

Eliza M. 9, same

D.P. (parling F) 7, same

Sarah 3, same

HENRY JONES, Age 42, Born in Tenn. (1808)
Mary 37, Born in Ky,

Eliza F. 20,

Jesssie 18,

Isabella 14,

James R. 13y

Nancy 2 b

Mary 9,

Clarrisa 75

William 5,

Ira 3,

Willey M. 8 mos.

EZEKIAL JONES, Age 48, Born in Georgia (1802)
Harritt 27, same

Martha E. 8.

Rulina 6. Female

Harriet 3.

Sarah 2 mos.

GILES C. JONES, Ag

Mery A, (Brooks)
Wm. W,

Jasper H.

Louisa M.
Elizabeth H.
.Asburn O.

Giles W.W. (Warren
Henry A.

Erasmus A. (Ras)
Mary Susan

Chas. M. (Marion)
SUSA ANNAH HONES

Jasper R. Jones,

Bathsheba
Lymanda

Wm. P. Stovall,
Minerva

David L.

James P. Moore

Benj F. Stovall
Darius

Wm. Phillips

e 43, Farmer (MD). Proy. $500,00

Born S.C. (1807

L1, same
27, Born in Ala. (MD 1823),

19, same
16, same
13, same
11, same

} 8, same
, Same

L, same
same

: 4
4 mos. same.

65, Born in N.C.
Note: Last named was Susan (Beavert) Jones, widow
of Wallace Jones.

A
(8
Age

25, Born in Ala.
n of Wm. Wallace Jones).
20, Born in Ala,
1, same.

52, Born in S.C. (1798).
21, Born in Ala,

20, Same.

23, Same.

17, Same. (Was he MD),
15, Same.

16, Same.

Note: Was this the Minerva who lst married DR,W.W.

Jones?
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Excerpts from 1850 Census - Walker County, Alabama.

Family £22§.

Family #300.,

Family # 326.

Family #337.

Family #352.

Family #353.

Family #377.

WILLIAM JONES,  Age 65, Born in Virginia (1785)

Mary 43, bern inm S8.C.

Caroline 13, Bern in Ala.

PETER BAKER Age 58, Born in N. Carolina (179
Louisa 58, same

Abraham I3 Born o Ala,

Darlen 21, same, Male

Mary 2L, same,

Nancy 10, same ,

Martha les same,

Note: He homesteaded in Walker County in 1821,

Died in 1860,

FRANKLIN JONES, Age 35, Born in Tenn. (1815).

Mary 35, same
Malinda 16, Born in Ala,
Mary Ann 14, same
Sousann 12, same
Elizabeth 8, same

Lzvince 7, same

Nancy 6, same

Leonard Wilburn 3, same

Daniel 1 mo same,

ELIZABLTH JONES, 74, Born in N. Carolina (177€

Wm. Jones, Age. 46, Born in S. Carolina (1804)
Mary A. Jones. 3=, Born im Afa,

Caroline 19, same

William 18, same

Abner A. 15, same

Celia 13, same

Giles O, 7, same

Pineton 5, same

Thomes L. 3, same

Samuel 2, same.

NOTE: Wm. Jones (William Wallace Jones), a son

of Wallace and Susan ( Beavert) Jones,

Jacob Gibson, &ge 60, Borm in N. Carolina(1790)

Elizabéth 62, Born in Virginia.
Almirg 17, Born in Alabama.
Alexander Gibson, Age 28, Born in Alabama
Eliza 35, same,
Virginia 2, same.

James Savage, Age 27, born in S. Carolina (1823)

Amanda 28, same
Mary O. McLly 9, Born in Ala,
Wm. A Savage 8, same,

Wm. Gregg 20, Born in S.C.
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Excerpts from 1860 Census - Walker County, Alabam .

Family #12-12 Wilburn W. Jones, Age 32, Born (1828)
Minerva 33,
Benj. Stovall 27>
Dorcas 23
Family #16-16 N.B. Posey, Age 38, Born in Ala. (1822)
Epgy 36, same
Gl 12, same
Barbra S. 10, same
Elizabeth 8, same
Meranda M. 6, same
N.C. L, same
Lisa 3, same
Maranda A. 1, same (possible error)
Femily #27-27 Wm. M. Jones, age 25, born in Ala. (1825)
Meoma 19, same
Velia C, 6, same.

Family #28-28 James W. Jones, age 37, Born in Ala. (1823)

Family #117-115

Family #175-166.

Family #276-

C

Family #298-
S ot of Gy
b ()v - I«(A/

Family #335-338.

Jasper R. Jones, Age 34, Born in Ala, (1826)

Bersheba F, 30, same
Lymaranda H. 11, same
Malinda A. 9, same
Isabell G. 7, same.

Note: He was son of William Wallace Jones.

Joseph Baker, Age 56, Born in Georgia (1804

Nancy 54, Born in N. Carolina,

Catherine 5, ==

John J. 3;;;3, Age 45, Born in Ala. (1815)

_Lodusky 35, same b

Leomira 18, same

William 16, same

Mary 14, same

Oliver 12, same

James 6, same =

e P D BBy b ¢

William Baker,” Age 40, Born in Ala. (1820)
/" Martha 35, same

Gale 15, same

Meariah 13, same

Michael 7, same

Roada 6, same

James 3, same

Susan 2, same.

Note: Entered land in éec. Tl R 7
Buried at Zion Cem.

Isaac M. Whitney, Age 30, Born in Ala. (1830)
Elizabeth A, (Baker) 23, same

Richard G (Graves). 3, same (D.1940)
Minerva C. 9 mos same.

SUSAN JONES, 74 Born in S.C.

Note: Susan Jones was Susan (Beavert) Jones,
Widow of Wallace Jones. Isaac was her grand-
son. Elizabeth A. was oldest daughter of
Francis Richard Baker.
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Excerpts from 1860 Census - Walker County, Alabama.

(Ricnxv 4
Family # 347-340. Francks R. Baker, Age 56, born in NC (1804)
Martha Ann(Jones) 42, born in Ga.
Wm.H.H. (Tip) 19, born in Ala.
Frandis J. 17, same
Thomas H. 15, same
Levina G. 12, same
George W, 9 same

Note:

’
Addlphus H. (Dolly) 3, same
Wm.H.H. was William Harvey Harrison Baker. Adolphus
gave name on marriage record as "G.A. Baker". Thought
to be Giles Adolphus Hillman Bzker. Two of the children
died of smallpox during the Civil War. Thought to have
been Thomas H. and Francis J. Baker.

Family #34,8-341. Richard F. Baker, age 27, born in Alga,

Famil

NOTE;

Dicy (Burton) 20, (dau of John)
same
John F. (Francis) 9 mos.
-342. Alford N (Newton)Baker. Age 25, Born in Ala
Sarah C, 2L, same
Diecy L. 3, same
Martha F. same,

1
Angeline (not identified). 12, same
Last two famidy heads are sons of Francis R. Baker.

Family #359-352. Richard Jones, age 62, born in Ga. (1798)

Note:

Famil

Note:

Ann R. L5, born isa N.C.
Francis M. 19, born in Ala.
J.L. Jones 13, same, male.
Margaret E. 11, same

Delilah 9, same

Belrick 5, same female
William 2, same

Richard Jones was very grobably related as older brother
or Uncle of Martha Ann Jones, wife of Francis R. Baker.
Francig M. Jones was born 12-10-1840, died 9-20-1869 and
is buried Inext to grave of ‘artha Ann Jones in Walker
County. See reference to Morgan County, Georgia.

1-417. Benj. Jones, age 62, born in N.C. (1798)

Mary 60, born in S.C.
Nancy D. 22, born in Ala.
Catherine 20, same
Artera 1, same,
John J. Gamble 68, born in S.C.
Jane Bamble 62, born in Tenn.

John J. Gamble was Meth. Minister, and was the Grand-
father of Rev. Foster K. Gamble, of Birmingham, Ala.

Family #630-622. James Ausborn Jones, Age 48, born in SC.

Artame sa 35, born in Ala.
Samiramus 13, same Female
Jacob A. 11, same.
Giles W. 9, same
Martha W. 7, same
Leeton T. L, same
Sarah H. 1, same.
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Excerpts from 1860 Cengus - Walker County, Alabama.

Family #626-621. Jefferson Jones, Age 24, Born in Alabama.

Eady 2L, same
William L, same,
James 6, same
Licurgus 2, same.

NOTE: Jefferson was son of James Eusborn Jones
who in turn was the son of Wallace and Susan
(Beavert) Jones. '

e s e s e we e

RICHARD # (or J)} BAKER. He was aldest son of Francis Richard
Baker and wife Martha Ann Jones. Richard first married Dicy
Burton, daughter of John Burton and wife Elizabeth Pruett.

She was the mother of John Francis, Giles and Jennie Baker.

She died and he remarried. John Francis, his son, was the
father of Dollie B.Cooper, Lucy Baker, Hoke Baker and one other.
Lucy Baker was Teacher in Walker County, Alabama.

Giles Baker married in Walker County. His son graduated from
Howard College.

Jennie Baker married Mr. Wright in Walker County, and livemsmat
near Townley. After her mother died, she resided with Isaac
Marion Whitney and wife Elizabeth Baker, for several years.
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WALKER COUNTY RECORDS.

Deed Book C, page 292. VWarranty deed of F.R. Baker to P.A.
Harris, dated September 11, 1872, for consideration of $250,00
conveys: Eb of NEL of Sec. 22, and Wk of NE: and the NW: of SEi
of Section 22, Tp. 13, R &, West, containing 200 acres. Recites
F.R. Baker, of Tuscaloosz County, shows no wife of grantor.

Deed book B, page 131. Deed of James S.Steedman to G.H. Baker
(George Harvey Baker, bpe. of F.R. Baker).

Deed book B, page 196-7, Deed A.S. Speeks to G.H. Baker,

Deed Book D, psges 291-9%, Deed A.R. Baker to M.B. Baker.

Deed Book D, page 558, Deed J.A. Baker to E. Baker.

Deed Book F pages Lhk,50,55,58. USA land Grand to R.J. Baker .Gew #FR5)
Deed Book F, page 272. USA to J.A. Baker.

Deed Book 1, page 108-9, USA to James Baker.

Deed Book 1, page 487. USA to John Baker.

Deed Book 30-A page 609 - this apparently earliest record book.
A.R. Basker as Admr. of Estate of Peter Baker by order of theProbate
Court on 10-23-1860, conveys part of E} of NW% and E} of SWi of
Sec. 21 Tp. 14, R 8, W. Deed to A.P. Baker.

Deed Book 30-A page 609. Mary B. Baker of Blound County to H.J.
King, comweys N% of SE% and NEi of Sec 21. and 211S5. of Public Rd.
except 1 acre for grave yard, in 21-14 8 W. dated 3-3-1868.

Reference: Records in Probate Office Walker County, Ala.
History of Walker County by John M. Dombhardt in
Walker Ccunty Library.
NOTE:
Peter Baker entered lands in Section 12 and 20, Tpl 14, R OW
on 11-14-1821.

Obed. Baker entered land in Sec. 19 Tp 15, Range 9 W on 1-2-1833.
Williem Baker entered land in Sec 11. Tp 14 R 7 W on 3-1-1834.

He was born in 1818 and died in 1908, wife was Mary, buried in
Zion Cemefery at Lockhaert Hill, Walker County, Ala.

Bethel Baker entered land in 17-15-9W on 8-19-1836.
Dempsey D. Baker entered land in 22-14-8W on 11-16-1836.
J.M. Baker, of Newtonville says George Baker had three sons, viz:

Froncis Richard Baker, George Harvey Baker, and Jacob H. Baker who
came to Alabama with him
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MARTHA ANN JONES, wife of Francis Richard Baker.
Born May 14, 181k (1817). Grave marker says 181L. Census
records indicate 1817. ied January 20, 1863. Born in Georgia,
died in Walker County, Alabama. Buried in a smell isolated
grave yard on the Johnson Ferguson old place, off the Nauvoo
Road, approximately seven hiles from Jasper. See registery
of grave yards in Walker County, by Guttery. (Page 93). Married
to Francis Richard Baker, probably in Tusczloosa County - no
record. He was born in 1804 and died in 1885 at Newtonville.

1850 Census of Tuscaloosa County, Alabams, shows:

Family #358. Francis R. Baker, age 46 years, male, fammer,
born in North Carolina.
Martha A. Baker, age 33, female, born in Georgia.
Richard J. Baker, age 17, Born in Ala,
Alfred N. Baker, age 15, same

Elizabeth A. age 13, same
Cynthia Lenora age 11, same
Wm. H.H. age 9, same
Francis J. (F) age 17, same
Thomas H. age 5, same
Levinia G. age 1 same

(2 others, George W. and G. Adolphus H. born
before 1860 census).

Note: The 1860 census of this County showed them
in Walker County, and that he had property of the value of
$2500.00 in the way of real estate, and $800.00 in personal
propertye
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ALABAMA RECORDS - TUSCALOOSA County, Sec. 1, page 77s
Letter from Mrs. Henry M. Williams, 2474 East Morogosa Pl. N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia.
Date: August 29, 1951.
"I have been attempting to get my Jones (history) through the
history write ups of Gov. James F. Hogg, of Texas. His father
was Joseph Lewis Hogg, who married Elizha McMath's daughter
Lucandg, in Tuscaloosa County, in 1833. Six years later they
moved to Texas. As my father and mother remember, my Grand-
dad, R.M. Jones called him "Uncle Lew". He or his father, and
Thomas Hogg, were in the mercantile business in Tuscaloosa prior
to 1836-37, with my Great Grand-father, or his father. The
crash (Panic of 1836} came and they had to surrender the entire
froperty to their creditors, and Thomas Hogg migrated to
lississippi, and on to Rusk, Cherokee County, Texas. My great-

grandfather went to Claiborne Parish, Louisiana. There was a
split up in the Hogg-Jones relationship due to Mr. Hogg taking
the slaves with him, and not dividing them later. I have been

to Madison, Georgia, county site of Morgan County, and found
court records of the settlement of the Thomes L. Jones (estatel,
who died in late April or Early May, for the Administrator
executed the will or vossession on May 4th, 1818. His widow
was May D. Jones. We found a paper saying one James Butts
and Thomas Hogg were appointed administrators for Martha,
orphan daughter of Thomas L. Jones. A son, Richard, and a
daughter MaryAnn were also mentioned. A Richard Jones and a
Harrison Jones were also signers with the widow, Mary D. Jones.
These appreared to be brothers of Thomas L. Jones. He apparently
named his son Richard for his brother. Tt might be that this
Mary D. Jones was a Hogg. Maybe, Thomas Hogg's sister,

Thomas Hogg and Thomas L. Jones, along with Richard, Harrison
and a William Jones are listed as receiving grants of land in
1809 on Sugar Creek, Section 5, MADISON (Note: Probable error,
think she meaht Morgan County), Georgia. Thomas Hogg lived
in Morgan County, until 1816, or 1818-19, when he moved to
Tuscaloosa County and served in the Senate there. I am sure
that the Jones went to Alabama at that time. The Hog%s came
from Newberry District, South Carolina, to Georgia. Lhoma s
Hogg first married Martha Chandler, daughter of John Chandler
in Newberry County, and came to Georgia with one daughter,
Elizabeth, and a sister-in-law, Sarah Chandler. This infor-
mation is from a book kept by the family all these years. It is
"Portraits of Eminent Americans now living" by Livingston.
Joseph Lewis Hogg's biography is written there. His father
was Thomas Hogg, and his Grandfather was John Hogg. John was
left an orphan in Virginia and migrated to South Carolina.
Brothers Leeis and Thomas, and James engaged on the wide of the
Colonies. James died in the conflich. Thomas was the eldest
of the children.

(Continuing)
Copied from Aunt Virgie's Family Bible.

Thomag Hogg Jones, born in Morgan County, Georgia, on August

20, 181 3.

E1izabeth Mur hy, born in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama on August
22y 18205 hey were married in Tuscaloosa County on Feb. L4th,
1836. Their Children were:

(Continued on next page.).
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Children of Thomas H. dJones and Elizabeth Murphy,

William Augustus Jones, born Tusc. Co. Ala. 12-24-1837.

Frances Elizabeth Jones same 2-28-38
Martha Ann Jones born Claiborn Parish

La. 12-206-41
Thomas Hogg Jones Jdr. - same 11-20-43
Richard Murphy Jones same (her G.Father)10-17-45
Alfred Newton Jones same 1-9-L47
Louis Cass Jones Born Bienville Parish La. 5-14-49
John Caldwell Jones same 3-9-50
Infant, same B&D 12-26-52
Louisiana Jones same 3-6-5l
Virginia Jones same 8-10-56
Horace Russan Jones same . 3-16-59
Alabama Jones same B&D 5-10=61

My Father was Howell Davidson Jones, born
July 3, 1887, son of fichard Murphy Jones, born 10-14-1845
in @laiborn Parish, La., died 8-28-1939, married Martha
Ann Howell, born 3-19-1849, died 5-19-1917. Richard
Murphy Jones was a son of Thomas Hogg Jones, born 8-20-1813
in Morgan County, Georgia, and died April 24, 1874. Elizabeth
Murphy was born 10-28=1820 in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama,
and died November 2, 1898 in Bienville Parish, lLa. Her
mother was a Davidson,"

It is noticed how similar the given names of the above family
are to the children of Frgncis Richard Baker and wife Martha
Ann Jones.

— s mm em e e e

(Same Reference).

"Mrs Dolly B. Baker, RFD-4, Jasper, Alabama, on Amgist 25,
1951, also writes of this Jcnes Family. She is descended
from John Francis Baker of Walker County, Alabama, and wife
Dicy Burton, daughter of John Burton and wife Elizabeth
Pruett. In the 1860 census of Walker County, John Francis
Baker was the son of Frances J (or F), Baker, and grandson
of Righaxdx¥ramzixxBx Francis Richard Baker, who died in
Fayette County, in 1886, and who married in Tuscaloosa County
on December 1, 1831, Martha Ann Jones, daugher of Dr. Jones.
Francis R. Baker was a son of George Baker, who died in
Tuscaloosa County, and whose wife was said to be a Hogg.

Dr. Kyzer married a sister of Dr. Jones wife. Mrs. Cooper
also claims kin with Gov. Hogg's family".

Note: There is a story in the Baker Family to the effect
that George Baker, above mentioned, died in Walker County,
while on a visit to his son Francis Richard Baker, hafing
contracted pneumonia while walking from his sons farm at
Manchester toward the settlement of Jasper; that his body

was buried in the old cemetery at Jasper. An inspection
shows no grave marker. There is also a story to the effect
that George Baker's wife died young in Walker County, Alabama.
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FRANCIS RICHARD BAKER AND MARTHA ANN JONES,

Their Children:

1.

10.

Richard J (or F.) Baker, Born 1833. Lived in Walker
County, married Dicy Burton, daughter of John Burton,
Father of John Francis Baker. See census of 1860 of
Walker County.

Alford N. (Newton} Baker. Born 1835. Lived in Walker‘/’,ﬂ
County, wife Sarah C.______ . See census of 1860 of
Walker County.

Elizabeth Ann Baker, "Aunt Betty", Born 1837, lived
in Walker County. Marrled Isaac Marion Whitney,
both she and her husband buried in Newtonville

Cemetery. Parents of Richard G., Minerva C. See
Census of 1860 Walker County.

Francis J. (or F). Baker. No information.

Levinia Guyton Baker, Married William Hassell in

Fayette County, 1ived and died there, children:

Ada Hassell Stanley, Zeb Hassell, Marion Hassell.,

Cinthia Lenora Baker. Married Burton, probably in
Walker County, moved to Arkansas, had 2 children.

He died, she married Thomas Smith, and had several
children. No other information,

George Washington Baker, married Belzy Ann Blakeney
Nov. 27, 1878 in Fayette County. Lived and died there.

Children listed otherwise herein. Both buried at
Newtonville Cemetery.

Adolphus Halddman Baker, Born Walker County around 1857,
married Minnie Davis ih Fayette County, on Feb. 1lith,
1884, at which time he signed his name as"G.A. Baker"
Probably had three given names. Think first name was
"Giles". Moved to Amarillok Texas, around 1905.

Was employed for a while at Fayette County Court House.
His oldest son was "Floyd" who was railroad employee and
was killed in accident, Other children: Fred, Ethel,
pgss:.blg others. Died at Amarillo. He was called
"Uncle Dolly", and was the youngest child. o
n ly", young /

Thomas H. Baker, No information. *

NOTE: It is recalled in the family that two of these
children died of smajlpox during the Civil War. They
were probably Francis J. (or F). Baker and Thomes H.
Baker. The oldest child, Richard J. (Or F.) Baker
recovered fromSmall pox, b ut was severaly scarred and
marked from it.

William Harvey Harrison Baker. ™"Uncle Tip". Lived and
died at Northport, Alabama., Married Mary Palmer,
Their Children: Arthur, Yerby (who died at Birmingham
in 1962), Ada, Richard, Nora, Harvey, Jennie, Alice,
and Ethel, who married McGee, and lives at Tuscaloosa.
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Miscellaneous:
PROBATE RECORDS - Fayette County, Ala.

Vol 2 pages 214-15. Dated 2-14-1915.

Estate of Glover Jones.

G.A. Baker (Gides Adolphus Hiddmen Baker), youngest son of
Francis Richard Baker and wife Martha Ann Jones, married
Minnie Davis, in Fayette County, on Feb. 1k, 1884, They
moved to Amarilly, Texas, around 1900, and died there after
rearing several children.

-

R.A. Baker, (Probably Rev. Richard AdLlh us Baker - Berry Area)
married Mary M. Lollar in Fayette County, on 12-31-1885.

- = =C= =

Re: "Bad John Wilson". "Rev. John Brown, Planter and Baptist
Preacher, near Tuscaloosa, Alabama, was born 3-10-1810 in

Tenn. He was the son of George and Sarah (Adair) Brown.

Moved from Tenn. in 1817 to Tuscaloosa. Married Rachel Norris,
had 6 children. Second marriage to Evie Wynn who lived only
a short time. He later married a widow, Mrs. Peninah Nall
Wilson; she was a daughter of Bradley and Elizabeth (Poe) Nall,
both prominent in Fayette and Tuscaloosa County fam&lies. After
Mr. Brown died, she later married Judge Belfored H. Williams".
(She was the widow of "Bad John Wilson".

1850 Census of Tuscaloosa County, shows:

Bradley Nall, age 43 years, born N.C.
Elizabeth Poe Nall, age 34, born N.C.

Opal Shelton (wife of Roy Shelton, Prin. Inglenook Grammar
School) says that her Grandfather was William Jones, and
that her Grandmother was Nercissus Howard, related to the
Roth Family. Blount County, Ala.

May 14, 1944 was Dedication day, for Wa
This date is necessary in order/to
Hicks Fox (who married Delizah
Richard Baker), to the Birmin m News, publiwhed at about
the date, regarding his scho days at 0ld Canaan Church
near Morgan and Bessemer, and Prof. Jacob Baker.

“Memorial Meth, Ch.
ate the letter of Rev.
er, sister of Francis

"Tuscaloosa, Alabama, its Early Days 1816-1865, By Mathew
William Clinton, is an excellent listing of early day records.
It is in Birmingham Library.

Simmie J. Slay, son in law of Frank Hillman Baker, Dec'd,
died at Birmingham, 8-22-1963.
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8-25-1963. Judge Heniy Mayfield of Tuscaloosa Alabama, says
that Mr. Riley Evans,f620 East 23 Avenue, Tuscaloosa, Alabama ,
1s an excellent source of information on the Baker Family.,

He was related to George W.Baker of Newtonville, Ala.

FAYETTE CEMETERY, Fayette, Alabama ("0ld Town Cemetery").

Sargh H. wife of Hogan Yerby, Born 11-18-1803, died 4-11-1868.
Mary W. Jones, wife of W.L. Jones, born 12-18-1826, died
2-24,-1868.
Leona E. Baker, born 1851, died 1911. She is buried in the
same plot where Judge John C. Moore is buried.
He was born in Elbert County, Georgia 8-17-1818,
and died at Fayette on 8-21-1889.
Ada H. Stanley, born 1-11-1867 died 6-2-1958. Wife of
Arlanthas Stanley born 1-22-1858, died 2-23-1929.

Judge Elliot . (Priest) Jones, born 11-2-1819, died 1-18-1880.
Lucinda J. Jones, his wife, born 2-9-1828 died 7-26-1921
Chidldren: Xaskkkx, Mollie O, Jones, single, born 1853, died
1945,
Iddie Jones, wife of Frank Brown, both
buried at Friendship Cem. Columbus, Miss.
Charles Ferro Jones, died at Bham. Ala.
6-9-1917, Engineer Sou. R.R. Age L9 at death.
Father of A.E. Jones, Birmingham, Ala, et als.
He and his wife both buried at Friendship
Cem. Columbus, Miss.
James B. Jones, Born 1850, died 1921, father
of Eugene P. Jones, Birmingham, Ala.
Mary Alice Jones B. 2-4-58 diedll-3-61.
James B. Jones. Above mentioned, married Martha Ann Byars,
She was born in 1851, died 1933.
Their children were:
Vashti, Born 1878, died 1896.
Evie, Born 1880, died 1898.
Fred, Born 1884, died 1952, Photographer,
Eugene, Age 72, resides Birmingham, Ala.
(Phone 252-0516)
Lou, Married Felix McConnell.
Helen, Married A.S. Preston, Jasper, Ala.
~—===  Married Walter Adams.

= mm  ws  em mm ome

Judge Henry Mayfield, Tuscaloosa, Alabama, recently returned
from a visit to his Carter relatives at San Antonio, Texas.
He reports that numerous Baker family members are there, and
were originally from Walker and Fayette Counties, Ala.

His Mother was a sister of Eura Carter, husband of Hllie Mae
Baker, of Newtonville., He iz a nephew of Judge James Mayfield
who write Mayfield's Digest, and was a member of the Supreme
Court of Alabama.
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TUSCALOOSA COUNTY,

Elisha McMath received Patent #769 through Tuscaloosa Land
Office on 9-27-1822 covering:

6
E} of SW% of Section &5, Tp. 20 Range XR. West.

o
WV et

| Received Patent #2502 through said

Offiice on 7-8-1822 covering:

W% of SEz of Section 15, Township 19, Range 10, West.

# §

A s PPt _ Received Patent #5792 through said

Office on 1-16-1826 covering:

E} of SEf Section 6, Township 20, Range 10. West

MARSHALL COUNTY,

Robert B, Elgin married Minerva Jones on Dec 25. 1826,
Armistead Jones married Mary Xing, On

MADISON COUNTY,

George T. Jones was Justice of the Peace in 1826.
Wm. H. Jones purchased land in 1834.
A.W. Jones purchased lands in 1820,

William Jones Will, dated 1819. Wife Martha, Brothers:
Charlie, Jessie & John.

Witnessds: Lewellen Joneg & Arthur Jones, Francis Jones.
Probated in Madison County, Ala,

Jones - Gandrud, Vol 115, page 18,
Bim ingham Library.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY,

Orphans Court, Book 10,
ELISHA McMATH, deceased. Died 9-28-1868
List of Heirs:
> = Eligabeth Tannehill, over 21 years.
2. The children of Lucanda Hogg, towit: Francis David,
Julia Wallace, Thomas Hogg, over 21 years, and James
Hogg and Lewis Hogg, under 21 years.
3 Others - not necessary to list here.
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BAKER FaMILY,

ALABAMA RECORDS - TUSCLLOOSA COUNTY, Jones & Gandrud.

Page 77. Richard Jones married Nancy Baker on July 9,
1838.

Page 77. Richard A. Jones married Gracy H. MckMath on
November 7, 1835.

Page 46, DEED, William Jones, Sr of Georgia deeds to
Thomas Gray on May 27, 1823, lands in County.

Page 65. DEED, Williem W. Jones & wife Margaret M.
to Robert Jemison, lots at Tuscaloosa, dated
Jan. 17, 1856,

Page 401. DEED, G.H. Baker (George Harvey Baker, son
of George Baker), and wife Frances A. Baker
conveyed to Joseph McGee, on October 31, 1857,
for $150.00, 4O acres in Section 19, Township
20, Range 9, West. Tuscaloosa County.

ALABAMA RECORDS - GREENE COUNTY | J&G,

REV, ZADOK Baker, a native of North Carolina, died on
April 1, 1836 in Greene County. He had resided there
several years. Authorized as a Baptist Preacher "in the
Holy Church of Christ"™ in August 1815 in Madison County
Alabama. NOTE: B8ee record of Henry Baker Will in
Bertie County, N.C. where Zadok Baker was cut off with
20 Pounds (Enslish).

ALABAMA RECORDS - FAYETTE COUNTY, J&G.,

Wm. G. Baker wounded at Battle of Sharpsburg, Md.
He was Baptist Minister in various churches in Fayette
County, including Pleasant Hill & Bankston.

ALABAMA RECORDS % JERFERSON COUNTY J&G,

William Baker married Nancy Armstrong on September 11,1838
in Jefferson County, Alabama
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JOIIi JONES, Married Sallie Hughes, her mother
was Ann Trumen from Wales. John
owned a farm where he resided on
the James River, Virginia, cslled
"Johas Landing”. (Probably Cumberland
County).

Their Children:

Mary Ann Jones, married (1) Mr. James, and
(2) William Foster ("Major Billy").
Born 1753 in Amelia County Virginia, died
March 9, 1818.

ae Harrison Jones, Revolutionary War Soldier.
3. Reuben Jones, Revolutionary War Seldier.
L. John James Jones,

5. Elijah Jones,

6. Annie Jones,

- Jallie Jones,

8. Lucy Jones.

JOHN JAMES JONES died on February 4, 1839. He was
married to Sarah Dodson. She died on May 4, 1841.
This data from Family Bible -

One cf his children was:

JESSE B. JONES, born August 9, 1809, died 1875.

Married Elizabeth Dodson, who was born dune 20,1817,
and who died in 1889. They were married July 25, 1833.
She was born in Marion County, Alabeoma, and lived, died
and was huried in Fayette County, Alabama. She was a
daughter of William Dodson who died March 23, 1870.

Eeferences: Newell's History of Fayette County, page 204,
Geneoleogy of Lucas, Dodson et al Families,
by S.E. Lucas, page 79 et seq.
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HARRISON JONES,

HOSTER OF REVOLUTLIOMNALY SOLDIEHS IN GEORGIA. #973-3458
Georgia Society DAR - leCall.,

Fage 278. Names of Hevoluticnary Joldiers who drew lands
in the Lottery of 1827, and Counties in which
they Lived.

Harrison Jones - Newton County.

FAMILY RECOKD3 * HESSISSIP}I REVOLUTIONARY SOLDIERS
flice T. Welch. HMiss. coc. DAR #973-3,62,

HARRILON JUNES, Born in Cumberland County, Va.,
Un October 4th, 1857, died near Oxford, Miss,,
September 25, 1843. HMarried Ann Ligon, bern
June 24, 1265, died July 7th, 1842.

Resided in Cumberland County, Virginia,

He was in the Cumberland County Militia, and lost
a leg at the battle of Guilford Court House.
Settled in Marshall County, Mississippi in 1836
after having lived in Morgan County, Georgia.

Children: (1). Thomas L.
(2). John P. of LaFayette County.
(3). Dr. Weldon, of Marshall County.
(4). Richard, Married Lucy Early.

(6}. Harrison, Jr., married Martha Bond.
Parents of: Lavinia, married James E,Gache

2 Dabney, born 1785, died 1252, married
Sally Lane, Born 1788, died 1840.
Parents of: Heath, born 1209, died 1851,
Married (1) (2) Wilmouth Prit€hett
born 1827 died 1872.

(8). William Stokes, married Martha Bond,
Parents of: Martha Ann, Married Wm.Th®dmpson

REFEXENCES: Alabama Historical Quarterly #6, »nage 590.
Geneology & History, FMarch 1947,
Pension Records.
National Geneological Society Mag. Dec 1951,P.571.
DAR Mational Numbers 32950 & 79738 & others.
Marshall County, Miss. Records.
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REUBEN JUNES, (Revolutionary War Soldier).

Alabama Hecords - Tusecaloosa County - Jones & Gandruvd.

Page 50 & 51.
Data from T.H.A. Skinner Bible, supplied by Mrs. L.G.
Simmons, Pontotoc, Mississippi, on August 30, 1954.

"T.H.A. Skinner was born in 1796.

Mazie Lee (Jones) Skinner was born in 1806."

She was the daughter of Reuben Jones, a Revolutionary War
Soldier, who died in Tuscalcosa, Alabama. See our Vol.
7 Eage 69 for the Will of Reuben Jones.

NOTE: This Vol. 7 apparently not in Birmingham Library.

Grave Stones from a Family Cemetery near Fosters, in
Tuscaloosa County, Alabama. Copied September 1958 by
Mrs., L.C. Simmons, Pontotoc, Miss,

"lebecca Jones, wife of Heuben Jones, and daughter of
Henry & Sarah Golden, born in Warren County, Georgia,
1776, moved to Alabama 1818, and died November 13,1843.

Caroline, daughter of Keuben Jones & Lebecca Jonews,
Born August &, 1817, died November 3, 1819."

NOTE: fLUBEN JONES 1is buried in Greenwood Cemetery,
in Tuscaloosa County, Alabama,
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JOHN JONES,

1. Was John James Jones the early settler at
Ft. Jonesboro in Jefferson County (1816) for whom
Jones Valley was named?

2. Jesse Jones lived on the area North of
Enon Ridge, and gave the property for Znon Ridge
Baptist Church (Primitive). Davy Crockett was

said to have recoveréd from ah 4llness at his home.

3, Early records of Enon Ridge Church might
give the name of Jesse Jones Wife, His brother in law
was Caleb Friley. It would be interesting to know
the name of Friley's wife, as this might help identify
Jesse, There is a Friley's creek running into the
Warrior River above Maxzine, and in Walker County. It
is possible that Caleb may have moved to Walker County.

Le Records of 01d &‘Church might be revealing
This was also a Primitive Baptist Church, near Morgan,
South of Bessemer. They had a large grave yard, well
makked, but now in the woods, as the church was moved
to another site. This is the church that Richard Rockett
and wife (2nd) Rockett were dismissed from. They had
originally lived at East Lake, then moved to Jonesbero,
then after being turned out of the church in the argument
over missions, moved back to East Lake. They were charter
members of Ruhama Church., Treir son-in-law Jacob H.
Baker and daughter Martha also moved back to East lake,
where Baker's academy was operated. He was brother of
Francis Richard Baker.

5. Jefferson County tract books might be interesti
in connection with Jones, Walker & Baker families.

o= Early deed redords - Jefferson County.
7 Check Jefferson County Marriage records for

marriage of Hicks Fox, te Delilah Baker, sister of
Francis Richard Baker.
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NOHTH CAROLINA TROOPS (Davis) #973-3456

Majors: THOMAS HOGG, Lieutenant lst line September 1, 1775,
made Captsig April 10, 1776, Major, 5th Line
- September #, 1777. Trensferred to 3rd Line Jure 1,
1778, Taken Prisoner a2t Gharleston on May 12, 17820,
Exchanged Farch 1781, in 3rd Line 1782, Brevet
Liautenant Cokonel 1782.

Captains: John Baker, Captain 7th Line July 6th, 1777,
trgnsferred to 3rd Line June 1, 17782, made
Colonel of Militia. Vounded at the battle of
Bulltown-owamp November 19, 1778.

Lieutenants: Peter Baker, Lieutenant, lst line Feb. 8, 1777
GEORGIA'SROSTER OF THE REVOLUTION. #973-3458.

Page 358. Harrison Jones, léttery 1827, and Lands in Newten Co
Page 419. Harrison Jones mentioned in the "Hafvey List",

Page L42. Harrison Jones, mentioned at Georgia Hevolutionary
War Pensioner on List #7.

Page 384 John Hogg, William Hogg and Jsmes Hogg mentioned in
the Certified List of Rev. War Soldiers.

NOTE: Index this book, lists following BAKERS,
Artemus, Beal, Bengamin, Charlesqg Christopher,
Comfort, Dempsey, Elias, Jane, John, Capt. John.,
John Sr., Joshua, Kathaniel, fhomas, Whitmarsh,
William, William Jr., and %illiasm James,

Page 197. Lewis Hogg, Born 3.C. 1750, died in Geargia, 1820,
Private in S.C. Militia, Married 1777 Clara Smith,
born 1747, died 1838.

TENNESSEE SOLDIERS IN THE REVOLUTION. #973-3468. FP.J. Aller

Page 70. Revolutionary Grants in Davidson County. g
Book 1, page 99 "ideceived of Maj. Mountflorence, the
following #arrants with locations therein disclosed:
#2913, Major Thomas Hogg. LBOO scres.”

NORTH CAROLINA ROSTER OF SOLDIBRS IN THE REVOLUTION #973 3456.

Pierce's Registry DAR #91625-26-27.

Thomas Hogg.

Heitman's Register. 3rd N.(C. Line.

Major Thomas Hog- June 1, 1778 to

5th Line,N.C.. Major Thomas Hogg 10-12-77 to 6-1-78
Officers Continental Army. Heitman.

L =10-76. HMaj. 5th N.C. Line 9-17-1777. Transferred
to 3rd N.C. Line 6-1-78, taken Prisoner at Charlestc
6-12-80, Exchangee March 1781, Served to close of War
Brevet Col. 9-30-1783

OVER ,
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Page 239.

#292. Thomas Hogg, Mejor., awarded 4800 acres, for

2L months service, «+n 11-10-283, Proverty was deed

to John ¥ood. lopez was from Halifex District, and

he evidently sold his certificate to Wood. He was

in the 3rd North Careolina Bat, and was promoted to the
5th N.C. Regiment at Major.





image38.jpeg
HOGG FAMILY,

Jefferson County, Alabama. (Jores & Candrud) Ala.Records.
Alexander B. Turner appoihted Guardian for Lewis Jefferson
Hogg, Sarah Ann Hogg, Elizabeth Eliza Hogg and Nancy Lucinc
Hcgg,ginfant children of STEPHEN HOGG, who died September
2L, 1849.
1850 Census of Jefferson County, Alabama, shows:
#12 Woods Beat. ‘ ‘

Alex., B, Turner Age 30, Born, S.C., Farmer, $1200.(

Martha J. Age 20, Born in Ala,

Wm. S. 3, same
James O. 1, seme
Lucy 70, born in S.C.
Lewis Hogg 12, born in Ala.

Sarah A, Hogg 9, same
nlizabeth E. 7, same
Nancy 5, same

Alabama Records - Tuscaloosa County - Jones & Bandrud.
929-361.
Letter from Craig Mathews, Dalton, Georgia, Jan. 1. 1953.

"I am complling some biographical data on Confederate Army
Generals. General Joseph Lewis Hogg, CSA., was born in
Georgia, but moved to Tuscaloosa in his youth, and became
a prominent figure in that community for a number of years.
I have everything I need except the day and month of his
birth. A grand daughter in Houston, Texas, says he was
born in 180%, married Miss Lucanda McMath of Roupes Valley,
Alabame, in 1833, but doesnt remember months and days."
Page 489, DEED, William Hogg and wife Mary Caroline
Hogg to Drewry Riley, dated December 30, 1857. Conveys
land in Tuscaloosa County.

N & o & o
BN R R ¥ O

Alabama Records - Sumpter County, - Jones & Gandrud.

Pape 17. WILLIAM HOGG married Nancy Robinson, daughter of
Wallace Robgnson, on June 17, 1845.
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From the Bible of ISAAC M. WHITNEY, in possession of
Mrs. Charles Trammell, Fayette, Alabama. 1963.

"Isaac M. Whitney & ElizZabeth .Baker was married Mar.
the 9, 1854.

Francis M. Whitney & Hesta A. Price were married June 23,191

Isaac Marion Whitney was‘horﬁ June 24, 1830.
Elizabeth A. Baker was born July 2, 1837.

: Gustavius Adolphus Baker was born March 28, 1857.

Susan Frances Whitney.was born January 22, 1856.

Richard Graves Whitney.was born ____ “1st. A.D.1857.
Manerva Caroline Whitney was born October 4, 1859.

Francis Marion Fuller Whitney was born March 10, 1862.
Oliver Hilmon Whitney was born December 20, 1864.

Zula Lenor ‘Whitney was born<December 7, 1867.

Susan F. Whitney died Februsry 10, 1856+

Alford N. Baker died . December 28, 1862.

Susan M, Whitney died-.December 30, 1862.

Francis Fuller Baker was killed in Battle December 31, 1863
Thomas Hillman Baker died February 21, 1863.

Martha Ann Baker died January 20, 1863.

Wm. W. Whitney died December 17, 1873.

Zula Lenor Whitney.died December 25, 1873..

Francis Marien Whitney died January 9, 1911; age L6 years.

William W. Jones and Minerva J. Stovall were married near
Jasper, Alabama on December 28, 1851

Mary A. Winsted was Born March 2, 1809.
William W. Jones was born August 1, 1827.

Minerva J. Jones was.bo¥n in January, 1827,

Mary Belinda,JQnes was.born Oct. 31, 1852. 13 years.

o

J%mes J. Jonesrwas born May l;l85h. Thyphoid.
Benjamin G. Jones was born Nov. 23, 1858 ‘ 1938.

Elizabeth Jane S. Bell was born Aug. 14, 1841. wi fe.
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Continued from preceeding page.

Ada M.L. Bell was born October 31, 1960 Thy.
Wm, Warren Jones.was BdrncNov.12'1866' thye.
Iza Ida Jones was born Oct. 10, 1866 _thys

Charley O. Jones was born Jan. 5, 1869 : throat.
Ann Dora Jones was born Jan. 18, 1871 ' ‘
La Flora Jones was born Octobdr 25, 1872. Brain Fever
fell from Bed.,
Tarley W. Jones was born April 30, 1875.
Wil Metta Jones wes born August 27, 1877.
Minerva J. Jones died November 23, 1862.
Mamy B. Jones died in August 1863.
La Flora Jdones died August 26, 1873.
Charley.0. Jones died September 7, 1873
Elizabeth J,8. Jones died October 13, 1880.
Ada M.L. Bell died October 31, 1880
Wm. Warren Jones died November 15th, 1880.
Mary A. Winsted died June 18, 1880.
James J. Jones died December lst, 1884.
Iza Ida Ray died August 31, 1887.-
William W. Jones, . M.D. died August 2nd 1910.
Tarley W. Jones M.D: died April 16, 1926.
Mrs Malinda C..Vawter died November 6, 1926
Peabody Peguise Mayfield died March 5, 1930.
Benjamin G. Jones ‘died in.September 1938.
Minerva Whitney Jones, his wife e
Ann Dora Jones Gréham died November 16, 1952.
William W. Jones and Elizabeth J.S. Bell were married Dec.
: 27th, 18634
BenJamln o Jones and Minerva Whltney were married
Jan. 27, 1880.
Wm. W. Jones & Josephlne E. Harton married Dec. 1.1881.

James J. Jones married Margaret Scharnagel Jun. 15,188%.

Iza Ida Jones married James J. Ray Yets 19, 1884.





image41.jpeg
SRS S R e S e RS Y ¥rlAansd (o LA\ LIAN Nl VU_L NS e <3 AV uili L C e J-Ll.LC‘u.[lhi'y
from Fayette County, in the CSA army. Was discharged in 1862.
Newell&s History of Fayette Co.

Wd. J. HASSELL, Fayette RFD-3, born 5-27-1841 in Tuscaloosa County,

enlisted 9-13-61 at Tuscaloosa, in 20th Ala. Inf. Co. "K" and

continued until May 1865. Surrendered at Saulsbury, N.C. & Paroled.
: Newell's History of Fayette Co,

WILLIAM G. BAKER, Bankston, Ala., born 12-28-1839 in Fayette County,
enlisted as Private, 26th Ala Inf. Co. "A" on 9-17-1861. Discharged
with Wounds January 1864 at Orange Court House, Virginia. He

was Baptist Minister and held numerous pastorates in Fayette County.
He was wounded a2t Battle of Sharpsburg, Md.

ELIZABRTH ANN BAKER, who married Isaac Marion Whitney was born in
Jefferson County, Alabama, says Mrs. Charles Trammel of Fayette,
Al abama. It is therefore likely that her two older brothers,
Richard J., and Alford N. Baker were likewise born in Jefferson.

GEORGE BAKER, shown in the 1850 census of Tuscaloosa County,
was shown to be 67 years of age and born in S.C. There was also
a Michael Baker, age 33, birth place not shown in said County.

JOHN BROWN AND P.E. WILSON were married in Fayette County, Ala.
on 9-8-187L.

THOMAS HOGG AND JOSEPH L. HOGG were defendants and witnesses in
a case b rought by John Dorroh in Curcuit Court of Tuscaloosa County
in the 1832-35 range. Page 73 records.

ROBERT JONES, Sr., age 75, Born N.C. was a resident of PBickinsville,
in Pickins County in the 1850 census. Family 57-58, Wife: Elizabeth
born in S.C., Robert J., ace 4O, Susan 36, Rebecca 24, all born in
el

JOHN JONES, of Family #61-62, Pickins County, Census of 1850
age 71, Born in N.C. was also a resident of Pickinsville.

PETER BAKER, born 1759 is shown in Census 1790, N.C. Pages 112-21-56
Pay BooksNC W-277, shows wife name Mary.

JESSE JOUNES , was an Elder in Primitive Bap. Church, and was one
of the many preachers at Hopewell Baptist Church E. of Winfield
Highway & 6 miles N. of Fayette.

LLIZABLTH J.S. WOMMACK and STEPHEN E. BELL were married in
Tuscaloosa County at the home of William Wommack on Dec. 6, 1859,

THOMAS SHELBY, whose will was given in last weeks column was the
son of Rees Shelby Sr and wife Mary (Blair). He lived in Anson
County from 1784 until 1810, moved to Ruther ford County, Tenn.,
and in 1820 was in Maury County, Tenn, where he died in 1823.

He Married Hannah Polk. (Francis Baker sold to Rees Shelby lands
oh Lane Creek in Anson County in 1800). Above from The Monroe
Enquirer Jan. 31, 1963.
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Wed. HASSELL ESTATE, Will Records of Fayette County, in Probate

Office. Vol 1 1888 to 1934, Page 297.

LUM WRIGHT, says J.M. Baker, was the father of Thomas Raymond

Wright.

He 1lived East of Sispey River, accross fron Newtonville.

He was the father eof:

1.

2'

Thomas Raymond Wright, to married Martha Jane
Blakeney, daughter of Thomas.,

Raishie Wright, who married a Miss Wommack, daughter
of prominent farmer and land owner near Newtonville.
Wommacks sold out and moved either to Texas or to
Indian Territory, and Raishie Wright moved with them,
James Wright

Wright, who married Dessie Caraway;

Possibly others. Thomas Raymond Wright is supposed
to have had half-brotherse.

THOMAS RAYMOND WRIGHT, and wife, MARTHA JANE BLAKENEY,
their Children:

O L\ ol W N =
. - » .

Manley, the oldest.

Trussie,

Tommie. He was killed in California.
Raishie, Died in Birmingham around 1962.
Johnnie. Lived at Powderly, Birmingham, Ala.

Hosea. Now lives at Tuscaloosa - 1963.

Both Thomes Raymond Wright and Martha Jane

Blakeney are buried at Chapel Hill Cemetery, near Newtonville,
in Fayette County, Alabamg.
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Vol 9 page 81 Mortgage. Jacob H, Baker to several persons. Conveys 6 tables, 36 chairs,
10 head cattle, 1 side saddle, 1 mans saddle & other personal property.
in the year 1845.
Vol 9 page 125. Mortgage Jacob H. Baker to sevezal persons, conveys 6 tables 36 chairs, 6 beds,
12 head cattle, 2 horses 1 side saddle, 12 mens saddles & other oroverty
in Fear 1845,
Vol 10 page 301. In Year 1850. Jacob H. Baker and wife ¥artha V. Baker, conveys 160 acres
described as NW& of Section 10, Township 89,Range 4 West, for $550,00 e
Yol 10 page 324. George Baker of Tuséaloosa County to Jacob H. Baker, dated 10-4-49, deed
for lands, shows consideration of $232.00. Witnessed by G.H. Baker.

Vol 11 page 231. Dated 3-2-1853, Mortgage J-H. Bzker to W.Se Mudd for ¥244.00 Conveys i =
of S'&%— Section 17, Township 19, Range 4, West. Xéaxxzwwsxx 80 acres.

Vol 11 page 527. J.H. Baker as attorney for Geo. Baker of Tuscaloosa County %o irthur R.Jdores,
deed dated Jan 17, 1855, consideration $400,00, conveys SWi of NEE Section
6 Township 19, Range 3, West, and NW: of SW: of Section 6 Townéip 19,
Range 3, West and SEX of NEE of Sectiom 1, d‘t-owmshin 19, Range 4, West, and [
NEL of SEX of Section 1, Township 19, Range 4, West.

Vol 11 page 560. Mortgage J-He Baker to James A. Mudd, secures $172.00 dated 2-20-1855,
conveys 1 bureau, 1 book case, 1 side board, and SWi of NW&, and W of SW
of 19-18-2 West and EX of SEL: m£x3¥} and SWi of SBE of SEZ of Section 24,
Township 18, Ramge 3, West, 240 acres. lbritgage was foreclosed on 9-1-58
- by Mudd, and the personal property was sold, but the mortgage on land was
settled for $33.00 s

Vol 12 page 238 J.H. Baker and wife Martha V.R. Baker to J.B. Earle, deed, dated 2-2-57,
consideration $600.00, a&conveys a lot on Miscaloosa Ave, in Elyton.

Vol 12 page 382 J(ﬁ’o & Wife Nartha V.R:‘)Kgak‘er to James A. Mudd, deed, considezmatdon #80.00,
conveys SEX of SE: of 82-17-3 on Oct 21. 1857
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- "GRANNY” BAKER
... A century old

Granny step:
gingerly into
new century

BY MRS. W. A. CARAWAY
News correspondent

FAYETTE, Ala., Sept. 19—Wan
to live to be 100?

Then listen to Mrs. George
Washington Baker, Fayette Coun
ty’s only centenarian.

“Be temperate in your habits
#nd pray while the sun shines,”
is her advice on how to attain
longevity.

“Granny” was born Belzyann
Blakeney in Newtonville, Sept. 18,
1859.

That was five years before

““Federal troops spread desttiiction
at the nearby University of Ala-
bama. In the year of her birth
Mississippi and Alabama were
two of the richest states in the
union.

_ FRIDAY WAS HER DAY, her
birthday to celebrate. There was
an open house at the home of a
daughter, Mrs. C. B. Gibson, and
granddaughter, Mrs. L. J. Calton,
in Fayette. Friends and relatives
swarmed around, making the
house buzz with a holiday air.

Among the many messages of
congratulation and good wishes
was one from President Dwight
D. Eisenhower.

There was a large dinner with
& huge birthday cake. Among the
smaller guests were many of her
27 great-grandchildren, and may-
be one or two of her great-great-
gr —n0Ses were never
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GRANNY SAID she was happ
as she faced the future, glad her
descendants have the time to en
joy life and not be burdened witl
the difficulties of war in thei
land, nor the terrible surviva
days of reconstruction wher
Fayette County was part of :
conquered land.

“Folks have it mighty easy
to that of my early days after
the Civii War when we made
our soap, brought all our water
up a hill from the spring and
wore home-spun clothing,”
Granny said.

Granny remembers seeing he
father only once. That was whe:
he walked home from Tennesse
on furlough in 1862. He returne
to the war and never came back
She lost her mother soon aftel
the fighting.
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MISCELLANEQUS DATA. WALKER COUNTY, ALABAMA,

History of Walker County, Alabama. Dombhert.

Page 294.

Page 296.

Page 334.

Page 336.

Andrew J. Nelson enlisted at the "old Baker
Place now Steedman's Bridge".

Annette Odum married James Jones.

John Odum married Julia Jones. .

NOTE: This last mentioned couple probably the
parents of the child who is buried next to
Martha Ann Jones, wife of Rizhxxd Francis
Richerd Jones.

"Alberta A. daughter of J.I. & J.F. Odom,

born July 27, 1888, died March 18, 1889",

John Minter Sherer born York District S.C.

1849%. Married in Walker County, Samariamus
Jones, daughter of William Wallace and Artimissa
(Garrison) Jones.

William Minter Sherer, born York Dist. S.C.
1826, married 3 times, on the 2nd time to:
Caroline Jones & daughter of Wallace and

Susan (Beavert) Jones. R oo Z o Wrte

""" l;}‘f) -]

Giles W. Jones was Post Master at America Junction on May 21,

1897.
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Page 235. History of Walker County, Alabama. Dombhart.

WALLACE JONES "According to family tradition (he) settled
along the Warrior River, in Walker County, Alabama, prior to
1800. He was born in England about 1775, where he learned

the trade of Millwright and cooper. He was a suitor for the
hand of Susan Beavert, and upon meeting parential objections,
the couple eloped from an English Tavern at night, and boarded
a ship for America. They made their home in North Carolina
for a while before coming to Walker County, where Wallace

died in 1856 After settling in Walker County, Susan (Beavert)
Jones made two trips alone and on horseback to North Carolina
to secure her bounty (Evidently from this, it would appear that
Wallace had been entitled to a pension for fighting for the
Colonies in the Amerifan Revolution). At that time the coynry
through which she passed was infested with Indians, but they
aided her on her way. She died in Walker County, in 1870, at
the age of 90 years. Wallace and Susan (Beavert) Jones were
the parents of four children:

Giles C. Jones,
William Wallace Jones,
James Ausburn Jones, and
Minerva Jones, who married Mr. Whitney and moved to
Fayette County, and upon his death, she married
Thomas Reed. ~Children by her lst marriage were:

1. Marion (Isaac Marion) Whitney,

2. Toney Whitney,

3. Susanna Whitney.

Children by the 2nd marriage:

L. Reuben Reed,
5. <Polk Reed,

6. Daklas Reed.,
7. Pierce Reed.

Note: Serorime-donmeswho-married William Minter Sherer
“wes—reported-so-bera daughter-of-Wallace~ a-Busa
{Beaverti—Jones. Also note that Susan (Beavert)
Jones was living with her son Giles C. Jones at
the time of the 1850 Census, reported next.






